

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1257 Version: 1 Name: CC - Result of SME election

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:12/1/2008In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/9/2008Final action:12/9/2008

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution declaring results of the Special Municipal Election held on

November 4, 2008. (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Elections

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 120908-R-14sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-08-0157

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2008	1	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass

Recommendation to adopt resolution declaring results of the Special Municipal Election held on November 4, 2008. (Citywide)

Attached is the Resolution prepared by the City Attorney pertaining to the results of the Special Municipal Election help on Tuesday, November 4, 2008.

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Long Beach declaring the results of the Special Municipal Election held in the City of Long Beach, California, on Tuesday, November, 2008, to submit to a vote of the qualified electors of the City two ballot propositions.

Approve recommendation.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA, ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2008, TO SUBMIT TO A VOTE OF THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY TWO BALLOT PROPOSITIONS

LARRY HERRERA CITY CLERK